## CITY OF VINELAND

## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-<u>430</u>

RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND RATIFYING THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE LANDIS THEATER FOUNDATION BOARD PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE 2017-57.

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Ordinance 2017-57 setting forth the procedures for the appointment of members to the Landis Theater Foundation Board (LTFB) as authorized by the By Laws of the LTFB; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Ordinance and the By Laws of the LTFB the Mayor has appointed three members; to wit Robert Odorizzi, Hans Lampart, and Josephine Spinelli, all to serve a three year term; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with said Ordinance and the said By Laws the City Council shall appoint three members, the Vineland Board of Education, the Greater Vineland Chamber of Commerce, Vineland CEO Group, Vineland Rotary Club and the Vineland downtown Improvement District Board (VDID) shall each recommend one member to the Mayor who may favorably consider the recommendations and submit the same to City Council for their ratification and confirmation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows:

- City Council hereby appoints the following persons as members of the Landis
  Theater Foundation Board: Diane Fischer, Renee Castellini Brodzik and Sheena
  Santiago, all to serve a three year term.
- City Council hereby ratifies and confirms the appointment of Christopher Jennings as
  recommended by the City of Vineland Board of Education and the Mayor, initially to
  serve two one-year terms.
- 3. City Council hereby ratifies and confirms the appointment of Barbara Jones as recommended by the Greater Vineland Chamber of Commerce to serve a one year term
- City Council hereby ratifies and confirms the appointment of Ron Rossi as recommended by the Vineland CEO Group and the Mayor, initially to serve two oneyear terms.
- City Council hereby ratifies and confirms the appointment of Susanna Philippoussis-Cohen as recommended by the Vineland Rotary Club and the Mayor to serve a one year term.
- 6. City Council hereby ratifies and confirms the appointment of Matt Johnson as recommended by the Vineland Downtown Improvement District Board and the Mayor, initially to serve two one-year terms.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_